FTLEL
DEC 07 201
CiTy CLEY

RESOLUTION NO. 35, 2011

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF TERRE
HAUTE, INDIANA:

WHEREAS, There are insufficient funds in certain accounts of the Police Department
#0017 budget to meet current and anticipated expenditures within said Department, and,

WHEREAS, There are surplus funds in other accounts of the same budget, said Accounts
being within the appropriation heretofore made for the use of said Department.

BE IT THEREFORE RESOLVED: That the following transfers be made in the Accounts
heretofore appropriated for the use of said Department:

FROM: #412.201 Secretary Level II $24,665.28
TO: #412.202 Secretary Level HI $21,665.28
TO:  #412.200 Clerk/Typist Level 1 $ 3,000.00
FROM: #412.058 Patrolman $112,071.28
TO: #412.055 Sergeant $ 23,230.28
TO: #412.057 Detective $ 88,841.00

Total $136,736.56
Introduced by; George Azar, Councilman

. (¢

Passed in open Council this 2 3 - day of bz ) Pt v , 2011,

\Bféé.—-—- John Mullican, President
ATTESW//{% / di/%,,;/ Charles P. Hanley, City Clerk

Presented by me to the Mayor this Q day of 90 MM'«_. ,2011.
%f' /Q) p é«ﬁ’/p Chatles P. Hanley, City Clerk

Approved by me, the Mayor, this d’E],w; day of Bédém[z)éq\. , 2011,




" Duke A. Benneit, Mayor

Charles P, Hanley, City Cletk



- REQUEST FOR TRANSFER OF BUDGETED FUNDS
(For Approval by Mayor, Controller, and City Council)

This form is to be used when the requested transfer is between two major classifications.
DEPARTMENT ot FUND: . 1. Lol ice (col "7)
DATE: [str g, 201

Account # Account Name Amount

rROM: 412 0/ Secretagy Jewel T sQL0lS.*®

TO: YR.A02 _ Sec @fﬂ% Level TIT. $<§1|}.£a(05.;%
FROM: H12.20] =ec gg‘ﬁ- ;ijg evel. 1L SBIOOO.OO
TO: B12. 200 Clegl - umvaiaue, L $3000. =
oM HIA.05%  Yhteolman s_A3330. #
TO: H417.095 .fjf’ggpmrf' 8 &2&3(2,98

FROM: (iR, 05% Pateolman s R% UL
10: 412.057  Detechue s 8% 8YL "

Total Amount to Be Transferred 3§ /‘359 736 Sé '

Date: / /' 29 { }

Department Head Approvai‘:

(Forward to Mayor)

Mayoral Approval: Date: } I -29 - { l
(Forward to Controller)

Controller Approval: M Date: ] f i 3D L , \

(Forward to the Legal Department)

Received by Legal: WY g0

o
‘a._,,l! ; § gqsm wad Aa

DEPARTMENT HEAD: Please attach 2 memorandum briefly detailing the need for this
resolution. Such information should include the specific services or products you intend to
purchase and the reason you have surplus funds in the specified accounts.

Revised July 2010



MEMO

DATE November 28, 2011
TO Mavyor Bennett, Controller and City Council
FROM Terre Haute Police Dept.

RE Transfer request
Information on request for transfer of budgefed funds

A Secretary Level Il was moved to Secretary Level IIl, her funds need transferred {$21,665.28). A
part-time employee was increased from 20 hrs per week to 30 hrs per week ($3,000.00 from
Level i to Level 1}). We had two Sergeants retire so additional funds need transferred from
Patrolman where there is extra due to unforeseen clrcumstances. Paying 29 Detectives and 27
were in the budget, moving money from Patrolman {$88,841.00).

. No additional money [s required. A«‘-

Terre Haute Police Dept. /D5



